46
8.9.3  Proper selection of PUR – flexible elbow joints with shrinkable ends (Flexbends)
Insulation standard, PLUS and PLUS+, overlap on the jacket pipe L:120mm
JACKET PIPE
external diameter
 Dz:
[mm]
STEEL PIPE
nominal diameter
DN:
[mm]
Foam-bags
or
 foam-kits
(bottled)
Foaming length
Lw: [mm] CATALOGUE No.
90 20/26,9 4 740 PURFw-090/20L740   PURF-090…
90 25/33,7 4 740 PURFw-090/25L740   PURF-090…
110 20/26,9 5 740 PURFw-110/20L740   PURF-110…
110 25/33,7 5 740 PURFw-110/25L740   PURF-110…
110 32/42,4 5 740 PURFw-110/32L740   PURF-110…
110 40/48,3 5 740 PURFw-110/40L740   PURF-110…
125 20/26,9 7 810 PURFw-125/20L810   PURF-125…
125 25/33,7 2x3 810 PURFw-125/25L810   PURF-125…
125 32/42,4 2x3 810 PURFw-125/32L810   PURF-125…
125 40/48,3 2x3 810 PURFw-125/40L810   PURF-125…
125 50/60,3 6 810 PURFw-125/50L810   PURF-125…
140 32/42,4 2x4 810 PURFw-140/32L810   PURF-140…
140 40/48,3 2x4 810 PURFw-140/40L810   PURF-140…
140 50/60,3 7 810 PURFw-140/50L810   PURF-140…
140 65/76,1 7 810 PURFw-140/65L810   PURF-140…
160 32/42,4 3+7 810 PURFw-160/32L810   PURF-160…
160 40/48,3 3+7 810 PURFw-160/40L810   PURF-160…
160 50/60,3 9 810 PURFw-160/50L810   PURF-160…
160 65/76,1 9 810 PURFw-160/65L810   PURF-160…
160 80/88,9 8 810 PURFw-160/80L810   PURF-160…
180 50/60,3 4+8 810 PURFw-180/50L810   PURF-180…
180 65/76,1 2x6 810 PURFw-180/65L810   PURF-180…
180 80/88,9 4+7 810 PURFw-180/80L810   PURF-180…
200 65/76,1 2x8 880 PURFw-200/65L880   PURF-200…
200 80/88,9 11 880 PURFw-200/80L880   PURF-200…
200 100/114,3 5+9 880 PURFw-200/100L880   PURF-200…
225 80/88,9 13 980 PURFw-225/80L980   PURF-225…
225 100/114,3 5+11 980 PURFw-225/100L980   PURF-225…
225 125/139,7 6+10 980 PURFw-225/125L980   PURF-225…
250 100/114,3 14 1100 PURFw-250/100L1100   PURF-250…
250 125/139,7 7+12 1100 PURFw-250/125L1100   PURF-250…
250 150/168,3 9+10 1100 PURFw-250/150L1100   PURF-250…
* foam-bags doses for diameters 280, 315, 355, 400 in pipeline